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1T INCH = 8 FEET

BASIS OF BEARINGS

THE BEARING, NORTH 49°30°00” EAST, OF BURLINGAME AVENUE, DETERMINED USING
MONUMENTS OUTSIDE MAPPING LIMITS AS SHOWN ON THAT CERTAIN RECORD OF
SURVEY BY BGT WHICH WAS FILED FOR RECORD IN VOLUME 35 OF LLS MAPS PAGES
97-98 ON APRIL 11, 2011, SAN MATEO COUNTY RECORDS, WAS USED AS THE BASIS
OF BEARINGS FOR THIS SURVEY. CURB SPLITS WERE HELD AROUND BLOCK.

{} BENCHMARK

ELEVATIONS SHOWN HEREON ARE BASED UPON NAVD 88 DATUM BASED UPON A
GPS SURVEY. BENCHMARK USED WAS THE NGS DISK. "TIDAL 1" (PID HT0562), SET

ON TOP OF THE NORTHERLY END OF A 2.3 HIGH CONCRETE WALL AT THE COYOTE
POINT MARINA. ELEVATION: 15.6 FEET.

THE SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE LID IN VICTORIA ROAD TO THE SOUTHEAST OF THE
SUBJECT PROPERTY ACTS AS THE SITE BENCHMARK WITH AN ELEVATION OF 10.02
FEET.

NOTES:

BGT RELIED UPON AN OLD REPUBLIC TITLE COMPANY PRELIMINARY TITLE REPORT,
ORDER NUMBER 0370016225-MP, AS TITLE REFERENCE FOR ALL EASEMENTS OF
RECORD SHOWN.

UTILITIES SHOWN HEREON TAKEN FROM VISUAL SURFACE EVIDENCE AND SHOULD BE
CONSIDERED AS APPROXIMATE ONLY. ACTUAL LOCATIONS OF UTILITIES MAY
VARY. TRUE LOCATION OF UTILITIES CAN ONLY BE OBTAINED BY EXPOSING THE
UTILITY.

TREE LOCATIONS SHOWN HEREON ARE SHOWN SYMBOLICALLY WITH SYMBOL SIZES
BASED UPON TRUNK DIAMETER AT CHEST HEIGHT, AT THE LOCATION WHERE THE
TREE ENTERS THE GROUND SURFACE. LOCATIONS AND SIZES OF TREE TRUNKS CAN
ONLY BE CONSIDERED APPROXIMATE UNLESS OTHERWISE STATED ON THE MAP. TREES
OF TRUNK DIAMETER SIZES OF 6 INCHES OR GREATER WERE LOCATED BY THE FIELD
CREW.

SURVEY PERFORMED BY: BGT LAND SURVEYING
www.bgtsurveying.com

DATE OF FIELD SURVEY:
JOB NUMBER: 22-073

APRIL 13, 2022
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CTV CABLE TELEVISION VAULT
DI DROP INLET

EM ELECTRIC METER

EV ELECTRIC VAULT
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FH FIRE HYDRANT

GM GAS METER

GRD GROUND
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GV GAS VALVE

HCR HANDICAP RAMP
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Public Works Notes

1. Each property (230 and 234 Victoria) each has separate utilities
(PG&E, water, sewer, storm).

a. Separate PG&E electric and gas meters services its
respective dwelling unit, per Site Plan.

b. CCIV of each structure having its own sewer lateral and
cleanout to the City main is provided as a supplemental
file with the resubmittal. There are no sub-—laterals.

314 Center Street #220
Healdsburg, Cdlifornia

95448
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c. There is one water meter serving each dwelling unit, and U
there are no cross connectors for irrigation. -
d. Surface runoff from each parcel is contained within that -
parcel. Concrete paving that crossed the proposed property
line has been removed, and in its place are new Planting
Areas along each side of the proposed property line.
2. Each dwelling unit has their own separate address number (230
and 234 Victoria Rd, respectively).
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First & Second Floor Plan
(Reference Only)
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Parcel A: 234 Victoria Rd

Parcel B: 230 Victoria Rd
7:‘ Z * 5
0 = T =
First Floor Subtotal 2,469 sf First Floor Subtotal 664 sf a Ei i :’
Second Floor Subtotal 1,993 sf Second Floor Subtotal 408 sf E o2 -
O O <t
o =~ 3 %{’ 5
Total 4,462 sf Total 1,072 sf - R
)
Zoning R—1 Zoning R—1 <
Occupancy R—1 Occupancy R—1
Building Code 2019 CBC Building Code 2019 CBC
Existing Lot Area 6,023 sf Existing Lot Area 6,023 sf
Proposed Lot Area 7,017 sf Proposed Lot Area 5,029 sf
Floor Area Ratio Floor Area Ratio
(E) Max Floor Area Allowed: (E) Max Floor Area Allowed:
32 x 6,023 + 1,100 35,027 sf 32 x 6,023 + 1,100 5,027 sf wn
2
(N) Max Floor Area Allowed: (N) Max Floor Area Allowed: [®)
32 x 7,017 4+ 1,100 3,345 sf 232 x 5,029 + 1,100 2,709 sf =
2 pos
Floor Area — EXISTING Floor Area — EXISTING (@) .,;-E o
Existing House 4,462 st (E) FAR is Existing House 1,072 sf C §o=
non—conforming = £450
O 59%
| - i =
A <cum
Second Floor:
1,993 sf
{—————Second Floor
FOR REFERENCE ONLY 1/8"=1-0 FOR REFERENCE ONLY 1/8°=1-0 O
© ==
-
Covered Side Porch: -
57 sf O
>
o
5 O p o
—
3
NS E
< 1
Z 1 U 3
o— ~ N
i o e} AN
Covered Front Porch: £ m o O
81 sf (exempt from FAR) S oo - = E
irst Floor (w/ attache K N 2 %

230 Victoria: First Floor Plan

Garage): 2,412 sf

FOR REFERENCE ONLY

234 Victoria: First Floor Plan

& First Floor (w/ attached
Garage): 664 sf
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3

FOR REFERENCE ONLY

Area Calculations
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